
SCSMT Kolhapur - Dhanbad Weekly Express (PT)/11045 - Exp - CR 
LUR/Latur to DHN/Dhanbad Junction 

43h 35m - 2116 km - 29 halts - Departs Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 KOP Kolhapur SCSM Terminus 04:35 2 1 0 47 563 CR
2 MRJ Miraj Junction 05:35 05:45 10m 1 1 47 42 549 CR
3 KVK Kavathe Mahankal 06:50 06:52 2m 0 1 93 70 637 CR
4 DLGN Dhalgaon 07:06 07:08 2m 0 1 109 88 CR
5 JTRD Jath Road 07:20 07:21 1m 0 1 127 118 567 CR
6 SGLA Sangola 07:35 07:36 1m 0 1 154 93 502 CR
7 PVR Pandharpur 07:55 08:00 5m 2 1 184 49 463 CR
8 KWV Kurduwadi Junction 09:05 09:10 5m 3,4 1 237 68 511 CR
9 BTW Barsi Town 09:43 09:45 2m 1 1 274 51 CR
10 UMD Osmanabad 10:27 10:30 3m 1 1 310 31 CR
11 LUR Latur 13:05 13:10 5m 1 1 389 40 618 CR
12 LTRR Latur Road Junction 14:00 14:15 15m 1,3 1 422 30 SCR
13 PRLI Parli Vaijnath 16:20 16:40 20m 1 485 43 SCR
14 PBN Parbhani Junction 18:10 18:12 2m 1 1 549 45 412 SCR
15 PAU Purna Junction 18:50 18:55 5m 0 1 577 57 382 SCR
16 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 19:27 19:32 5m 2,4 1 608 40 362 SCR
17 KNVT Kinwat 23:00 23:01 1m 1 1 747 42 319 SCR
18 ADB Adilabad 00:05 00:10 5m 1 2 792 44 248 SCR
19 PMKT Pimpal Khuti 00:39 00:40 1m 2 814 35 230 CR
20 WANI Wani 02:35 02:40 5m 2 880 14 CR
21 MJRI Majri Junction 03:35 03:40 5m 1 2 893 47 CR
22 SEGM Sewagram Junction 05:28 05:30 2m 2 2 978 57 278 CR
23 NGP Nagpur Junction 06:50 06:55 5m 1 2 1054 81 309 CR
24 NRKR Narkher Junction 07:59 08:00 1m 3 2 1140 72 CR
25 AMLA Amla Junction 09:08 09:10 2m 3,4 2 1222 69 733 CR
26 BZU Betul 09:30 09:32 2m 2 2 1245 58 639 CR
27 GDYA Ghoradongri 10:10 10:12 2m 1 2 1282 39 407 CR
28 ET Itarsi Junction 12:00 12:10 10m 6,7 2 1352 77 329 WCR
29 JBP Jabalpur 15:20 15:30 10m 5 2 1597 73 411 WCR
30 KTE Katni Junction 16:45 16:50 5m 2 2 1688 74 381 WCR
31 STA Satna Junction 18:10 18:15 5m 2 2 1786 50 315 WCR
32 PCOI Prayagraj Chheoki

Junction
21:40 21:42 2m 2 1956 46 95 NCR

33 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya
Junction (Mughalsarai)

00:50 01:00 10m 2 3 2099 82 79 ECR

34 BBU Bhabua Road 01:40 01:42 2m 3 3 2154 82 75 ECR
35 SSM Sasaram Junction 02:17 02:19 2m 3 3 2202 72 108 ECR
36 DOS Dehri On Sone 02:34 02:36 2m 4 3 2219 70 108 ECR
37 AUBR Anugraha Narayan Road 02:50 02:52 2m 3 3 2236 31 100 ECR
38 GAYA Gaya Junction 05:05 05:10 5m 2,3 3 2304 60 109 ECR
39 KQR Koderma Junction 06:27 06:30 3m 3 3 2382 94 397 ECR
40 PNME Parasnath 07:18 07:20 2m 2 3 2457 34 278 ECR
41 DHN Dhanbad Junction 08:45 1 3 2505 - 232 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (18:44)

Jun 03 2024 (18:44)

1

1


